NOTE: For detailed information on purchasing options, contact your
local Allegro field applications engineer or sales representative.
Allegro MicroSystems reserves the right to make, from time to time, revisions to the anticipated product life cycle plan for a
product to accommodate changes in production capabilities, alternative product availabilities, or market demand. The infor-
mation included herein is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Allegro MicroSystems assumes no responsibility for
its use; nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use.
Recommended Substitutions:
1 MHz Bandwidth, Galvanically Isolated

Allegro MicroSystems
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number [1]
Optimized
Range, IP
(A)
Sensitivity [1],
Sens(Typ)
(mV/A)
TA
(°C) Packing
-S VARIANT [2]
ACS730KLCTR-20AB-S ±20 100
–40 to 125 Tape and reel, 3000 pieces per reel
ACS730KLCTR-30AB-S ±30 66
ACS730KLCTR-30AU-S 30 120
ACS730KLCTR-40AB-S ±40 50
ACS730KLCTR-50AB-S ±50 40
ACS730KLCTR-65AB-S ±65 30
ACS730KLCTR-80AU-S 80 50
-T VARIANT [3]
ACS730KLCTR-20AB-T ±20 100
–40 to 125 Tape and reel, 3000 pieces per reel
ACS730KLCTR-30AB-T ±30 66
ACS730KLCTR-30AU-T 30 120
ACS730KLCTR-40AB-T ±40 50
ACS730KLCTR-40AU-T 40 100
ACS730KLCTR-50AB-T ±50 40
ACS730KLCTR-65AB-T ±65 30
ACS730KLCTR-80AU-T 80 50
[1] Measured at VCC = 5 V.
[2] “-S” denotes lead-free construction with tin-silver-based solder bumps.
[3] “-T” denotes Pb-contained construction with Pb-based solder bumps. Operating performance of “-T” and “-S” devices are identical. “-T” devices are RoHS compliant using
allowed exemptions provided in Annex III and IV of Directive 2011/65/EU [Exemptions 7(a), 15, 15(a), as applicable].